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Olympians' Classic 2018
National Stadium
Performance List

Event  1   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles (0.762m) Under 18 (6)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 5:15 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 15185 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO NT 16186 Brewster, Adeyah _________2
PRO NT 16183 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________3

Rising Stars
RS NT 1582 Addison, Vivica _________1
RS NT 1673 Small, Acacia _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 16269 Belle, Sarah _________1

Event  2   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles (0.914m) Under 18 (5)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 5:40 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Rising Stars

RS NT 16105 Jordan, Thierry _________1
RS NT 1469 Pearce, Jadon _________2
RS NT 15103 Turney, Haile -emmanuel _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1728 Franklyn, Shajahri _________1
SGSS NT 1540 Sargeant, Natahri _________2

Event  4   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles (0.991m) Under 20 (2)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 5:50 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 18188 Moore, Shaka _________1
Unattached

UNAT NT 19193 Nurse, Kayode _________1

Event  5   Women 100 Meter Hurdles (0.838m) Open (7)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 5:25 PM

National: 12.88 8/27/2015 Kierre Beckles
NAC13.50
CAC13.60
WJC13.80

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 23117 Hall, Shakera _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 17191 Scott, Shamaya _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL NT 2110 Morgan, Ayanna _________1
QL NT 2111 Scantlebury, Danielle _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1356 Applewhaite, Tianna Scr______1
RS NT 1860 Chadderton, Azriel _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 20278 Ince, Alana _________1

Event  6   Men 110 Meter Hurdles (1.067m) Open (2)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 5:50 PM

National: 13.14 8/20/2009 Ryan Brathwaite
NAC13.65
CAC13.65
WJC13.80

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
UNA NT 24151 Joseph, Kion _________1
UNA NT 2552 Phillips, Rhys _________2

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles (0.838m) Under 18 (6)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:00 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 16127 Antoine, Tyal _________1
EDP NT 17112 Bishop, Tafari _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1689 Callender, Jaden _________1
RS NT 1678 Williams, Shem _________2

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 15170 Waithe, Aquon _________1
Blackbirds NT 17177 Yearwood, Jade _________2

Event  9   Women 400 Meter Hurdles (0.762m) Open (1)
National: 53.36 8/25/1999 Andrea Blackette

CAC57.20
WJC58.00
NAC58.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 18114 Brome, Shonita _________1

Event  10   Men 400 Meter Hurdles (0.914m) Open (13)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:10 PM

National: 49.21 9/9/1998 Victor Houston
NAC51.00
CAC51.00
WJC52.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Christ Church Foundation Sch.

CCFS NT 17230 Shepherd-Rollins, Shomari _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 18146 Bushell, Darian _________1
EDP NT 18116 Griffith, Rasheeme _________2
EDP NT 19111 Jones, Jonathan _________3
EDP NT 25118 Mascoll, Anthonio _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18188 Moore, Shaka _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 187 Fergusson, Nathan _________1
QL NT 2013 Harris, Daeandre _________2



Barbados National Stadium - AAB - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:33 AM  6/7/2018  Page 2
Athletics Association of Barbados - 6/9/2018 to 6/10/2018

Olympians' Classic 2018
National Stadium
Performance List

Rising Stars...(Event  10   Men 400 Meter Hurdles (0.914m) Open (13))
RS NT 1958 Callender, Akem _________1
RS NT 2462 Griffith, Stephen _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 24151 Joseph, Kion _________1
UNA NT 2850 Norgrove, Fabian _________2
UNA NT 231 Worrell, Jahvere _________3

Event  13   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (21)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 4:30 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 11220 Ballantyne, Krissaria _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 13142 Niles, Kishawna _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Ptp NT 13158 Browne, Nya _________1
Ptp NT 14157 Martindale, Khristel _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 12187 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1425 Feliciano, Skye _________1
QL NT 1318 Leacock, Liana _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1483 Haynes, Dania _________1
RS NT 1292 Lewis, Dania _________2
RS NT 1371 Rudder, Naiobi _________3
RS NT 1274 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________4

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1337 Roachford, Danika _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 12246 Bentham, Kelia _________1
UNA NT 13243 Lambert, Sarya _________2
UNA NT 13238 Raymond, Myasha _________3

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 12178 Smith, Yasmin _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 14276 Forde-Hinds, Naomi _________1
VM NT 14265 Leslie, Celina _________2
VM NT 13264 Nurse, Azariah _________3
VM NT 13275 Stevens, Sapphire _________4
VM NT 14267 Stow-Gooding, Kristina _________5

Event  14   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (25)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 4:37 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 13218 Cato, Josiah _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 12113 Bishop, TyJah _________1
EDP NT 14141 Watson, Christopher _________2

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 14254 Raphael, Sean _________1

Pegasus Training Program
Ptp NT 13159 Best, Jaedan _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 14189 Sobers, Hakeem _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 12104 Babb, Kyle _________1
RS NT 1479 Brathwaite, Aaron _________2
RS NT 13100 Clarke, Zaki _________3
RS NT 1494 Downes, Brandon _________4
RS NT 11102 Gill, Ephraim _________5
RS NT 1491 Johnson, Davon _________6
RS NT 1485 Johnson, Jonathan _________7
RS NT 1469 Pearce, Jadon _________8
RS NT 12108 Talemaque, Jacobie _________9
RS NT 1475 Thomas, Delano _________10
RS NT 1493 Wilkinson, Raekwon _________11

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1439 Gill, Jamarco _________1
SGSS NT 1429 Harding, Elisha _________2
SGSS NT 1336 Reid, Korey _________3
SGSS NT 1441 Waldron, Tre _________4

Unattached
UNA NT 12244 Brathwaite, Nathan _________1
UNA NT 14239 Crick, Kedrian _________2
UNA NT 12245 Haynes, Teon _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 14261 Vaughan, Ashem _________1

Event  16   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 18 (12)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:55 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 16221 Ross, Akeome _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 15126 Clarke, Daquan _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Ptp NT 15156 Haynes, Daquan _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL NT 1520 Roett, Nathan _________1
Rising Stars

RS NT 16105 Jordan, Thierry _________1
RS NT 15101 Wiggins, Laquon _________2
RS NT 1581 Worrell, Jadeo _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1634 Best, Jason _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 16237 Williams, Raziel _________1

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 16166 Hinds, Jean - Pierre _________1
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Velocity Management...(Event  16   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 18 (12))
VM NT 15260 Spencer, Aren _________1
VM NT 16273 Walcott, Dejuan _________2

Event  17   Women 100 Meter Dash Open (20)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 4:05 PM

National: 11.26 10/15/2011 Shakera Reece
NAC11.50
CAC11.50
WJC11.65

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 14131 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
EDP NT 17140 Lowe, Ashlee _________2
EDP NT 15145 Mayers, Abbygaile _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15185 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO NT 16186 Brewster, Adeyah _________2
PRO NT 16183 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________3
PRO NT 17191 Scott, Shamaya _________4

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1827 Inniss, Tia _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1582 Addison, Vivica _________1
RS NT 1784 Odaine, Shemia _________2
RS NT 1587 Rochester, Serena _________3
RS NT 1673 Small, Acacia _________4
RS NT 1697 Waithe, Kiara _________5
RS NT 1586 Yarde, Satera _________6

Unattached
UNA NT 14236 Hynds, Jada _________1
UNA NT 16247 Wint, Ebony _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 18271 Grimes-Perch, Chara _________1
VM NT 19270 Inniss, Tamika _________2
VM NT 16268 Padmore, Rishaunna _________3
VM NT 16266 Wood, Dominique _________4

Event  18   Men 100 Meter Dash Open (32)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 4:15 PM

National: 9.87 11/9/1998 Obadele Thompson
NAC10.38
CAC10.40
WJC10.45

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 23154 Walcott, Joshua _________1
Christ Church Foundation Sch.

CCFS NT 17233 Hodge, Quinn _________1
CCFS NT 18229 Reivera, Ari _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 20139 Briggs, Kevin _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 18209 Walker-Miller, Jameel _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18182 Howard, Renaldo _________1
PRO NT 18188 Moore, Shaka _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 2012 Worrell, Aaron _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 2176 Weekes, Antonio _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 1946 Atkins, Josiah _________1
UNA NT 26152 Bailey, Renaldo _________2
UNA NT 31150 Beckles, Dwain _________3
UNA NT 26153 Birkett, Darien _________4
Una NT 2654 Birkett, Darien _________5
UNA NT 1844 Clarke, Matthew _________6
UNA NT 2153 Cumberbatch, Jebarri _________7
UNA NT 2045 Griffith, Reco _________8
UNA NT 292 Harris, Christopher _________9
UNA NT 30251 Hurley, Theo _________10
UNA NT 2649 Jordan, Nicholas _________11
UNA NT 2850 Norgrove, Fabian _________12
UNA NT 204 Stoute, Devon _________13

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 22165 Admason, Tre _________1
Blackbirds NT 18176 Daniels, Adrian _________2
Blackbirds NT 28163 Forde, Fallon _________3
Blackbirds NT 19168 Griffith, Kuron _________4
Blackbirds NT 20172 Herbert, Jevon _________5

Velocity Management
VM NT 20279 Cumberbatch, Kemar _________1
VM NT 19277 Hoyte, Jaquon _________2
VM NT 19274 Lynch, Jamali _________3
VM NT 18262 Smith, Tramaine _________4

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 18249 Harper, Tristan _________1

Event  23   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15 (24)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:30 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 11220 Ballantyne, Krissaria _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 13142 Niles, Kishawna _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Ptp NT 13158 Browne, Nya _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 12187 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL NT 1425 Feliciano, Skye _________1
QL NT 1318 Leacock, Liana _________2
QL NT 1324 Thomas, Shania _________3
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Rising Stars...(Event  23   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15 (24))
RS NT 1356 Applewhaite, Tianna _________1
RS NT 1398 Barrow, Rashida _________2
RS NT 1380 Gulstone, Naja _________3
RS NT 1483 Haynes, Dania _________4
RS NT 1292 Lewis, Dania _________5
RS NT 1371 Rudder, Naiobi _________6
RS NT 1274 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________7

Unattached
UNA NT 12246 Bentham, Kelia _________1
UNA NT 13197 Hunte, Chiara _________2
UNA NT 13243 Lambert, Sarya _________3
UNA NT 13238 Raymond, Myasha _________4

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 12178 Smith, Yasmin _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 14276 Forde-Hinds, Naomi _________1
VM NT 14265 Leslie, Celina _________2
VM NT 13264 Nurse, Azariah _________3
VM NT 13275 Stevens, Sapphire _________4
VM NT 14267 Stow-Gooding, Kristina _________5

Event  24   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15 (23)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:40 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 14227 Bailey-Edwards, Tyriq _________1
B C Trac NT 13218 Cato, Josiah _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 12113 Bishop, TyJah _________1
EDP NT 14141 Watson, Christopher _________2

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 14254 Raphael, Sean _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1322 Dottin, Joshua _________1
QL NT 1316 Parris, Josiah _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 12104 Babb, Kyle _________1
RS NT 1479 Brathwaite, Aaron _________2
RS NT 13100 Clarke, Zaki _________3
RS NT 1494 Downes, Brandon _________4
RS NT 11102 Gill, Ephraim _________5
RS NT 1491 Johnson, Davon _________6
RS NT 1485 Johnson, Jonathan _________7
RS NT 1469 Pearce, Jadon _________8
RS NT 12108 Talemaque, Jacobie _________9
RS NT 1475 Thomas, Delano _________10

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1439 Gill, Jamarco _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 12244 Brathwaite, Nathan _________1
UNA NT 14239 Crick, Kedrian _________2

UNA NT 12245 Haynes, Teon _________3
Velocity Management

VM NT 14263 Hinds, Stephon _________1
VM NT 14261 Vaughan, Ashem _________2

Event  26   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 18 (19)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:00 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 16221 Ross, Akeome _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 15126 Clarke, Daquan _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Ptp NT 15156 Haynes, Daquan _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 16184 Nicholas, Miguel _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL NT 168 Gale, Kyle _________1
QL NT 1614 Peters, Nicholai _________2
QL NT 1520 Roett, Nathan _________3

Rising Stars
RS NT 1557 Cadogan, Marquez _________1
RS NT 1799 Clarke, Davion _________2
RS NT 1763 Griffith, Tajiri _________3
RS NT 16105 Jordan, Thierry _________4
RS NT 1768 Patrick, Michael _________5
RS NT 15103 Turney, Haile -emmanuel _________6
RS NT 1777 Williams, Delano _________7
RS NT 1581 Worrell, Jadeo _________8

Unattached
UNA NT 16237 Williams, Raziel _________1
UNA NT 15242 Yearwood, Mikael _________2

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 16166 Hinds, Jean - Pierre _________1
Blackbirds NT 17169 Toppin, Ayo _________2

Event  27   Women 200 Meter Dash Open (23)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:10 PM

National: 22.61 3/18/2016 Sade Williams
NAC23.64
WJC23.70
CAC23.70

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 14131 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
EDP NT 15137 Fagan, Rickyla _________2
EDP NT 17140 Lowe, Ashlee _________3
EDP NT 15145 Mayers, Abbygaile _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15185 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO NT 16186 Brewster, Adeyah _________2
PRO NT 16183 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________3
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QUANTUM LEAP...(Event  27   Women 200 Meter Dash Open (23))
QL NT 2017 Gibson, Laneekwa _________1
QL NT 209 Hoyte, Jaria _________2
QL NT 1719 Hoyte, Rhea _________3
QL NT 1827 Inniss, Tia _________4
QL NT 2111 Scantlebury, Danielle _________5

Rising Stars
RS NT 1582 Addison, Vivica _________1
RS NT 1784 Odaine, Shemia _________2
RS NT 1587 Rochester, Serena _________3
RS NT 1673 Small, Acacia _________4
RS NT 1697 Waithe, Kiara _________5
RS NT 1586 Yarde, Satera _________6

Unattached
UNA NT 14236 Hynds, Jada _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 16269 Belle, Sarah _________1
VM NT 18271 Grimes-Perch, Chara _________2
VM NT 19270 Inniss, Tamika _________3
VM NT 16268 Padmore, Rishaunna _________4

Event  28   Men 200 Meter Dash Open (26)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:20 PM

National: 19.97 9/9/2000 Obadele Thompson
NAC20.90
CAC20.90
WJC21.20

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 23154 Walcott, Joshua _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 20139 Briggs, Kevin _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 18188 Moore, Shaka _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL NT 355 Clarke, Jude _________1
QL NT 266 Deshong, Nicholas _________2
QL NT 2012 Worrell, Aaron _________3

Rising Stars
RS NT 1859 Callender, Ondre _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 1946 Atkins, Josiah _________1
UNA NT 26153 Birkett, Darien _________2
Una NT 2654 Birkett, Darien _________3
UNA NT 18196 Burke, Jamahl _________4
UNA NT 1844 Clarke, Matthew _________5
UNA NT 2153 Cumberbatch, Jebarri _________6
UNA NT 30251 Hurley, Theo _________7
UNA NT 2649 Jordan, Nicholas _________8
UNA NT 2552 Phillips, Rhys _________9
UNA NT 204 Stoute, Devon _________10

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 22165 Admason, Tre _________1
Blackbirds NT 18176 Daniels, Adrian _________2
Blackbirds NT 21167 Griffith, Davor _________3
Blackbirds NT 19168 Griffith, Kuron _________4
Blackbirds NT 20172 Herbert, Jevon _________5

Velocity Management
VM NT 19277 Hoyte, Jaquon _________1
VM NT 19274 Lynch, Jamali _________2
VM NT 18262 Smith, Tramaine _________3

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 18249 Harper, Tristan _________1

Event  33   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (15)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:30 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 13213 Edwards, Maliah _________1
B C Trac NT 12216 Rouse, Serena _________2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 12143 Hunte, Zakalya _________1
EDP NT 13133 Walrond, Tionce _________2

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 11201 Gaskin, Davina _________1
Pacers NT 12206 Shepherd-Jones, Sapphire _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 12187 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1221 Holford, Jahzara _________1
QL NT 1324 Thomas, Shania _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1356 Applewhaite, Tianna _________1
RS NT 1398 Barrow, Rashida _________2
RS NT 1380 Gulstone, Naja _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1343 Soleyn, Ariel _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 13197 Hunte, Chiara _________1

Velocity Management
VM NT 13275 Stevens, Sapphire _________1

Event  34   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (11)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:40 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 12211 Barker, Ratanang _________1
B C Trac NT 12224 Gittens, Kazeem _________2

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1322 Dottin, Joshua _________1
QL NT 1316 Parris, Josiah _________2
QL NT 1226 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________3
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Rising Stars...(Event  34   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (11))
RS NT 1475 Thomas, Delano _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1433 Barker, Ramario _________1
SGSS NT 1435 Boyce, Darius _________2
SGSS NT 1431 John, Simon _________3
SGSS NT 1336 Reid, Korey _________4

Velocity Management
VM NT 14263 Hinds, Stephon _________1

Event  36   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 18 (20)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:10 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 16127 Antoine, Tyal _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 16184 Nicholas, Miguel _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL NT 1614 Peters, Nicholai _________1
Rising Stars

RS NT 1557 Cadogan, Marquez _________1
RS NT 1689 Callender, Jaden _________2
RS NT 1799 Clarke, Davion _________3
RS NT 1763 Griffith, Tajiri _________4
RS NT 1564 Hoyte, Savion _________5
RS NT 1795 Jordan, Kemar _________6
RS NT 1768 Patrick, Michael _________7
RS NT 1570 Pilgrim, Alexander _________8
RS NT 1678 Williams, Shem _________9

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1634 Best, Jason _________1
SGSS NT 1728 Franklyn, Shajahri _________2
SGSS NT 1540 Sargeant, Natahri _________3

Unattached
UNA NT 15235 Walrond, Ross _________1
UNA NT 15242 Yearwood, Mikael _________2

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 17169 Toppin, Ayo _________1
Blackbirds NT 15170 Waithe, Aquon _________2
Blackbirds NT 17177 Yearwood, Jade _________3

Event  37   Women 400 Meter Dash Open (13)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

National: 51.04 6/10/1978 Lorna Forde
NAC52.94
CAC53.50
WJC54.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 18114 Brome, Shonita _________1
EDP NT 15137 Fagan, Rickyla _________2
EDP NT 14124 Stewart, Tiara _________3

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 14253 Worrell, Shadae _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 12259 Shepherd -jones, Saida _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1623 Foster, Asia _________1
QL NT 2017 Gibson, Laneekwa _________2
QL NT 209 Hoyte, Jaria _________3
QL NT 1719 Hoyte, Rhea _________4

Rising Stars
RS NT 1772 Sandiford, Renita _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 1538 Rowe, Mya _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 18234 Lucas, Chloe _________1

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 17174 Jones, Shanna _________1

Event  38   Men 400 Meter Dash Open (29)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:20 PM

National: 45.32 8/6/1984 Elvis Forde
NAC46.07
CAC46.25
WJC47.30

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 18125 Rock, Ronaldo _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 17112 Bishop, Tafari _________1
EDP NT 18146 Bushell, Darian _________2
EDP NT 26147 Golding, Alex _________3
EDP NT 18116 Griffith, Rasheeme _________4
EDP NT 19111 Jones, Jonathan _________5
EDP NT 25118 Mascoll, Anthonio _________6

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 19199 Boyce, Shem _________1
Pacers NT 18200 Carter, Khalid _________2
Pacers NT 17202 Glasgow, Shaquan _________3
Pacers NT 18205 Sealy, Shaquan _________4
Pacers NT 17207 Taitt-Best, Raheem _________5
Pacers NT 18208 Thorne, Shane _________6
Pacers NT 18210 Wickham, Dalano _________7

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 355 Clarke, Jude _________1
QL NT 187 Fergusson, Nathan _________2
QL NT 168 Gale, Kyle _________3
QL NT 2013 Harris, Daeandre _________4
QL NT 2015 Trent, Deshon _________5

Rising Stars
RS NT 1958 Callender, Akem _________1
RS NT 1859 Callender, Ondre _________2
RS NT 2462 Griffith, Stephen _________3
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Rising Stars...(Event  38   Men 400 Meter Dash Open (29))
RS NT 1865 Hoyte-Small, Antoni _________4

Unattached
UNA NT 18196 Burke, Jamahl _________1
UNA NT 2851 Norgrove, Kemar _________2

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 21167 Griffith, Davor _________1
Blackbirds NT 28164 Thompson-Lewis, Pierre _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 20279 Cumberbatch, Kemar _________1

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 19250 Greene, Dario _________1

Event  40   Boys 800 Meter Run Under 18 (5)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:25 PM

NAC2:06.00
CAC2:07.00
WJC2:08.70

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 14134 Armstrong, Jahleel _________1
EDP NT 16136 Stuart, Micah _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Ptp NT 14155 Clarke, John _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1564 Hoyte, Savion _________1
RS NT 1795 Jordan, Kemar _________2

Event  41   Women 800 Meter Run Open (12)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:32 PM

National: 2:03.59 7/11/2005 Sheena Gooding
NAC1:49.50
CAC1:49.50
WJC1:50.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 15148 Brathwaite, Daesha _________1
EDP NT 17115 Farmer, Anika _________2
EDP NT 33138 Farrell, Keisha _________3
EDP NT 22130 Knight, Akeilia _________4
EDP NT 14149 Miller, Alicia _________5
EDP NT 17129 Moore, Charissa _________6
EDP NT 27135 Sealy, Sade _________7
EDP NT 16144 Shurland, Christian _________8

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15185 Blackman, Anika _________1

QUANTUM LEAP
QL NT 1623 Foster, Asia _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 18234 Lucas, Chloe _________1

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 17174 Jones, Shanna _________1

Event  42   Men 800 Meter Run Open (9)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:40 PM

National: 1:46.24 5/22/1976 Orlando Greene
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Barbados Defence Force
BDF NT 18125 Rock, Ronaldo _________1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 17112 Bishop, Tafari _________1
EDP NT 26147 Golding, Alex _________2
EDP NT 22121 Hunte, Joshua _________3
EDP NT 19111 Jones, Jonathan _________4
EDP NT 25118 Mascoll, Anthonio _________5

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 20171 Parris, Joseph _________1
Blackbirds NT 25175 White, Nicholai _________2

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 19250 Greene, Dario _________1

Event  45   Women 1500 Meter Run Open (10)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 4:50 PM

National: 4:32.64 3/12/2008 Sheena Gooding
NAC4:26.00
WJC4:27.00
CAC4:28.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 15148 Brathwaite, Daesha _________1
EDP NT 17115 Farmer, Anika _________2
EDP NT 33138 Farrell, Keisha _________3
EDP NT 13132 Haynes, Layla _________4
EDP NT 22130 Knight, Akeilia _________5
EDP NT 14149 Miller, Alicia _________6
EDP NT 17129 Moore, Charissa _________7
EDP NT 27135 Sealy, Sade _________8
EDP NT 16144 Shurland, Christian _________9

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 17174 Jones, Shanna _________1

Event  46   Men 1500 Meter Run Open (10)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 4:57 PM

National: 3:47.82 4/4/1991 Leo Garnes
NAC3:47.00
CAC3:47.00
WJC3:48.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 18125 Rock, Ronaldo _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 14134 Armstrong, Jahleel _________1
EDP NT 22121 Hunte, Joshua _________2
EDP NT 16136 Stuart, Micah _________3
EDP NT 19128 Williams, Rio _________4
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Pacers Track Club...(Event  46   Men 1500 Meter Run Open (10))
Pacers NT 22203 Grandison, Dario _________1
Pacers NT 26204 Newton, Hakeem _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Ptp NT 14155 Clarke, John _________1

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds NT 20171 Parris, Joseph _________1
Blackbirds NT 25175 White, Nicholai _________2

Event  47   Women 3000 Meter Run Open (1)
National: 10:39.21 4/19/1998 Yvette Mayers

WJC10:43.00
NAC10:46.00
CAC10:50.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Unattached

UNA NT 14240 Trotman, Zarha _________1

Event  57   Women High Jump Open (5)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

National: 1.95m 3/13/2016 Akela Jones
CAC1.86m
WJC1.82m
NAC1.80m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NH 12143 Hunte, Zakalya _________1
EDP NH 14149 Miller, Alicia _________2

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NH 1343 Soleyn, Ariel _________1

Unattached
UNA NH 20258 Neil, Jalicia _________1
UNA NH 16247 Wint, Ebony _________2

Event  58   Men High Jump Open (5)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:15 PM

National: 2.25m 4/12/2008 Henderson Dottin
NAC2.20m
CAC2.18m
WJC2.16m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Christ Church Foundation Sch.

CCFS NH 16109 Crawford-Wallis, Nathan _________1
Rising Stars

RS NH 1479 Brathwaite, Aaron _________1
RS NH 1861 Farrell, Antonio _________2
RS NH 15103 Turney, Haile -emmanuel _________3
RS NH 1678 Williams, Shem _________4

Event  59   Girls Long Jump Under 18 (8)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:15 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 12143 Hunte, Zakalya _________1
EDP ND 14124 Stewart, Tiara _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 15185 Blackman, Anika _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 1356 Applewhaite, Tianna _________1
RS ND 1784 Odaine, Shemia _________2
RS ND 1274 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________3

Velocity Management
VM ND 16268 Padmore, Rishaunna _________1
VM ND 16266 Wood, Dominique _________2

Event  60   Boys Long Jump Under 18 (8)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 14227 Bailey-Edwards, Tyriq _________1
Christ Church Foundation Sch.

CCFS ND 16109 Crawford-Wallis, Nathan _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 12113 Bishop, TyJah _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Ptp ND 13159 Best, Jaedan _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 1530 Lovell, Tristan _________1
SGSS ND 1632 Neblett, Shaquan _________2

Velocity Management
VM ND 15260 Spencer, Aren _________1
VM ND 16273 Walcott, Dejuan _________2

Event  63   Women Long Jump Open (3)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 5:15 PM

National: 6.75m 6/14/2016 Akela Jones
NAC6.25m
CAC6.25m
WJC6.15m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Christ Church Foundation Sch.

CCFS ND 19231 Rouse, Tianna _________1
High Performance Programme

HPP ND 17252 Morris, Akayla _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO ND 16186 Brewster, Adeyah _________1
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Event  64   Men Long Jump Open (8)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

National: 7.84m 6/21/2014 Shamar Rock
NAC7.65m
CAC7.65m
WJC7.55m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Christ Church Foundation Sch....(Event  64   Men Long Jump Open (8))

CCFS ND 18232 Broome, Jadon _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 20139 Briggs, Kevin _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

QL ND 2012 Worrell, Aaron _________1
Rising Stars

RS ND 2390 Rock, Shamar _________1
RS ND 2176 Weekes, Antonio _________2

Unattached
UNAT ND 19192 Greaves, Anderson _________1
UNAT ND 19193 Nurse, Kayode _________2

Velocity Management
VM ND 19272 Rudder-Thompson, Darrin _________1

Event  65   Girls Shot Put (3kg) Under 18 (5)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 15225 Myles, Krishonda _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 16122 Hutson, Shanice _________1
Rising Stars

RS ND 1666 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________1
RS ND 1567 Knight, Zaria _________2
RS ND 1772 Sandiford, Renita _________3

Event  66   Boys Shot Put (5kg) Under 18 (11)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 14217 Austin, Imani _________1
B C Trac ND 16212 Duguid-Green, Alex _________2
B C Trac ND 12222 Greenidge, Ayden _________3
B C Trac ND 14226 Harris, Malachi _________4
B C Trac ND 15219 Hinds, Kevon _________5
B C Trac ND 16215 King, Kaelin _________6
B C Trac ND 13223 Nicholls, Jeremiah _________7

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14189 Sobers, Hakeem _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 16106 Bailey, Nathaniel _________1
RS ND 1788 Oliver, Don-Ross _________2
RS ND 16107 Taylor, Raheem _________3

Event  68   Boys Shot Put (6kg) Under 20 (2)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 19110 Gibbons, Triston _________1
Unattached

UNA ND 1948 Adams-Yearwood, Justin _________1

Event  69   Women Shot Put (4kg) Open (2)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

National: 17.14m 6/13/2007 Shernelle Nicholls
NAC15.82m
WJC15.00m
CAC15.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1996 Squires, Joy _________1
Wibisco Stars Athletic Club

Wibisco ND 28248 Atherley, Jenila _________1

Event  70   Men Shot Put (7.26kg) Open (3)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:00 PM

National: 17.45m 5/2/2015 Tristan Whitehall
WJC18.25m
NAC18.14m
CAC16.50m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 23119 Antoine, Romario _________1
EDP ND 22120 Lovell, Dequan _________2
EDP ND 24123 Whitehall, Tristan _________3

Event  72   Boys Discus Throw (1.5kg) Under 18 (9)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 16212 Duguid-Green, Alex _________1
B C Trac ND 12222 Greenidge, Ayden _________2
B C Trac ND 15219 Hinds, Kevon _________3
B C Trac ND 16215 King, Kaelin _________4
B C Trac ND 13223 Nicholls, Jeremiah _________5

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14189 Sobers, Hakeem _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 16106 Bailey, Nathaniel _________1
RS ND 1788 Oliver, Don-Ross _________2
RS ND 16107 Taylor, Raheem _________3
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Event  74   Boys Discus Throw (1.75kg) Under 20 (3)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme...(Event  74   Boys Discus Throw (1.75kg) Under 20 (3))

EDP ND 19110 Gibbons, Triston _________1
Unattached

UNA ND 1948 Adams-Yearwood, Justin _________1
UNA ND 1947 Edwards, Seth _________2

Event  75   Women Discus Throw (1.0kg) Open (8)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:00 PM

National: 52.00m 3/29/2008 Shernelle Nicholls
NAC50.94m
CAC49.00m
WJC48.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 15225 Myles, Krishonda _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 16122 Hutson, Shanice _________1
Rising Stars

RS ND 1666 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________1
RS ND 1567 Knight, Zaria _________2
RS ND 1996 Squires, Joy _________3

Unattached
UNA ND 263 Flemming, Akelia _________1
UNA ND 15241 Holder, Trishan _________2

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco ND 28248 Atherley, Jenila _________1

Event  76   Men Discus Throw (2.0kg) Open (4)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 3:00 PM

National: 55.61m 4/8/2017 Tristan Whitehall
WJC56.00m
NAC54.00m
CAC54.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 28214 Holder-Edghill, Kemar _________1
Elite Distance Programme

EDP ND 23119 Antoine, Romario _________1
EDP ND 22120 Lovell, Dequan _________2
EDP ND 24123 Whitehall, Tristan _________3

Event  78   Boys Javelin Throw (700g) Under 18 (7)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 6:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 14217 Austin, Imani _________1
B C Trac ND 14227 Bailey-Edwards, Tyriq _________2
B C Trac ND 14226 Harris, Malachi _________3
B C Trac ND 15219 Hinds, Kevon _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14189 Sobers, Hakeem _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 15101 Wiggins, Laquon _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 15235 Walrond, Ross _________1

Event  81   Women Javelin Throw (600g) Open (7)
Saturday 6/9/2018 - 5:00 PM

National: 47.00m 3/24/2008 Deandra Dottin
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac ND 15225 Myles, Krishonda _________1

Rising Stars
RS ND 1582 Addison, Vivica _________1
RS ND 1666 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________2

St. George Secondary School
SGSS ND 1242 Barker, Kiara _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 15241 Holder, Trishan _________1

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds ND 22173 Joseph, Nakish _________1

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco ND 28248 Atherley, Jenila _________1

Event  82   Men Javelin Throw (800g) Open (9)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 6:00 PM

National: 78.71m 4/18/2017 Janeil Craigg
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Christ Church Foundation Sch.
CCFS ND 18232 Broome, Jadon _________1
CCFS ND 21228 Trotman, Gabriel _________2

Harrison College
Kolij ND 17257 Hill, Ahijah _________1
Kolij ND 19256 Hill, Zion _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 17190 Harper, Ranako _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 17161 Hill, Ahijah _________1
UNA ND 19162 Hill, Zion _________2
UNA ND 20160 Marcus, Kalvin _________3

UWI Blackbirds T & F Club
Blackbirds ND 19179 Shepherd, Micah _________1

Event  85   Women Triple Jump Open (2)
National: 13.35m 4/4/2008 Seidre FOrde

NAC13.10m
CAC13.10m
WJC13.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
High Performance Programme

HPP ND 19255 Drayton, Jamie _________1
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Velocity Management...(Event  85   Women Triple Jump Open (2))
VM ND 16266 Wood, Dominique _________1

Event  86   Men Triple Jump Open (7)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 4:00 PM

National: 16.70m 5/17/1992 Alvin WIlliams
NAC16.17m
CAC15.90m
WJC15.60m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Christ Church Foundation Sch.

CCFS ND 18232 Broome, Jadon _________1
Pacers Track Club

Pacers ND 31198 Batson, Barry _________1
Rising Stars

RS ND 2176 Weekes, Antonio _________1
Unattached

UNAT ND 18194 Miller, Jonathan _________1
UNAT ND 18195 Watts, Dyron _________2

Velocity Management
VM ND 15260 Spencer, Aren _________1
VM ND 16273 Walcott, Dejuan _________2

Event  101   Women 4x100 Meter Relay Open (4)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 6:25 PM

National: 44.34 8/1/2001
L. Cox, G. Williams, L. Lucas, J. Bailey

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

A NTEDP _________1
Proformers Track Club

A NTPRO _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

A NTQL _________1
Rising Stars

A NTRS _________1

Event  102   Men 4x100 Meter Relay Open (3)
Sunday 6/10/2018 - 6:32 PM

National: 38.55 7/24/2015
L. Cadogan, R. Gittens, N. Deshong, B. Ellis

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

A NTEDP _________1
QUANTUM LEAP

A NTQL _________1
Rising Stars

A NTRS _________1

Event  103   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open (1)
National: 3:30.72 7/30/1999

M. Straker, A. Blackette, T. Oxley, J. Durant
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
A NTEDP _________1

Event  104   Men 4x400 Meter Relay Open (2)
National: 3:01.60 8/11/1984

D. Peltier, R. Louis, C. Edwards, E. Forde
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

A NTEDP _________1
Proformers Track Club

A NTPRO _________1


